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D2 D13
D1 D14
D0 D15
GND KEY
DRQ GND
IOW GND
IOR GND
IOCHRDY BALE
DACK GND
IRQ14 IOCS16
A1 RESERVED
A0 A2
CS0 CS1
ACTIVITY GND

R102
4K7

U3

27C080/OPEN

12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
27
26
23
25
4
28
29
3

13
14
15
17
18
19
20
21

2

22
24

31
30

1

32

16

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9

A10
A11
A12
A13
A14
A15

D0
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

A16

CE
OE

A18
A17

A19

VCC

GND C128
104

C129
104

RB2 33X4
18
27
36
45

RB3 33X4
18
27
36
45

RB4 33X4
18
27
36
45

RB5 33X4
18
27
36
45

RB1 33X4
18
27
36
45

RB6 33X4
18
27
36
45

R1 33

R2 33

R101 33

U13 APL1117

3 2

1

IN OUT

G
N

D

+ C2
470U/16V

1
2

+ C1
470U/16V

1
2

+ C6
47U/16V

+ C8
47U/16V

U4

MX29F800T

11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4

42

14

33

2

15
17
19
21

41

12

24
26
28
30
16
18

22
25
27
29
31

23

1343

1

20

32

40

38
39

37
36
35
34
3

44

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8

OE

BYTE

RY/BY / A18

D0
D1
D2
D3

A9

CE

D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
D9

D11
D12
D13
D14
D15

VCC

GND1WE

NC / RD/BY

D10

GND2

A10

A12
A11

A13
A14
A15
A16
A17

RESET

+ C10
47U/16V

JP1

HEADER 8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

C130
104

U16

74HC574

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

11
1

19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12

20
10

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8

CLK
OC

Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8

VCC
GND

+ C10
47U/16V

C7
104

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine 

http://www.manualslib.com/


A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

4 4

3 3

2 2

1 1

ÎÄ¼þ±àºÅ£º

Ó²¼þ°æ±¾£º

ÎÄ¼þÃû³Æ£º

DVD26

ÄâÖÆ£º

Ö÷»úÐÍºÅ£º

7/8Ò³´Î£º

ÉóºË£º

ÈÕÆÚ£º
½âÂë°åÔ­ÀíÍ¼

2004-03

DAC_CLK
DAC_CS

DAC_DATA

DAC_LRCK
DAC_TDS0
DAC_BCK
DAC_MCLK

DAC_MUTE

DAC_RST#

MCLK

TSD0
TWS

TBCK

DL-IOUT-
DL-IOUT+

DR-IOUT+
DR-IOUT-

AUX3
EAUX4[1]
EAUX4[0]

DAC_MUTE#
RST#

27MHz

FREQ_SEL#

DAC_VCOM

DAC_V33
A5V

AD5VAD5V

PLL_V33PLL_V33

PLL_V33AV33

A5V

AV33

A-12V

A5V AV33

P5V 12VD

A+12V

1C3
104

1C5
104

+

1C4
100U/16V

1C7
104

+

1C6
100U/16V

1R9
16K

+ 1C11
100U/16V

+

1C8
10U/50V

1FB1 B060
1 2

1U2
74LVC174

3
4
6

11
13
14

9
1

2
5
7
10
12
15

16
8

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6

CLK
CLR

Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6

VCC
GND

1RB1 33x4
1 8
2 7
3 6
4 5

1RB2 33x4
1 8
2 7
3 6
4 5

1R6 33

1U1 PLL1707
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10 11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20VDD

SCK2
SCK3
GND
FS1
FS2
SR
VCC
AGND
XT1 XT2

CSEL
VDD

MCK1
MCK2
GND
GND

SCK0
SCK1
VDD

1R8 1K

1R2
33

1R3 33

1C12 104

1C10
104

1C9
104

1U3 PCM1738E

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14 15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

28

25
26
27

RST
ZEROL
ZEROR
LRCK
DATA
BCK
SCKI
DGND
VDD
SCKO
MDO
MDI
MC
CS MUTE

IOUTR-
IOUTR+
AGND1
VCOM1
VCOM2

IREF
VCOM3

VCC1
VCC2

VCC3

IOUTL+
IOUTL-
AGND2

1L1 4.7uH/1812
1 2

1C101
104

+

1C1
100U/16V

1C102
104

1C103
104

1C104
104

+ 1C2
100U/16V

1R4 10

1R5 10

1C45
150pF

1C46 100pF 1R3 2201C43 150pF

1L2
0.22uH

1C49
104

1C54
104

1C59
104

1C56

104

1C61
104

+1C53
1000U

+ 1C55
1000U

+1C57
10U

+6C55
10u

+
1C60
1000U

+1C58
1000U

1U10 LM317

3

1

2I A O

1U11 LM337

3

1

2 OAI

1C51
104

+ 1C50
1000U+1C52

10U

1U9 LM317

3

1

2I A O

1R46
100

1R47
300

1R48
75

1R49
680

1R51
680

1R50
75

1JP1

HEADER 6

1
2
3
4
5
6

1U8 APL1117

3

1

2I A O

+ 1C47
470U

1FB2
B060

1
2

+1C48
1000U
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A-12V

A+12V

A+12V

A-12V

A-12V

A+12V

A-12V

A+12V

A+12V

A-12V

A-12V

A+12V

DL-OUT

A+12V

A-12V

DR-OUT

A+12V

A-12V

DL-IOUT-

DAC-VCOM

DL-IOUT+

DR-IOUT-

DAC-VCOM

DR-IOUT+

AUX2

DR_OUT

DL_OUT

+12VD

A+12V

A-12V

A+12V

A-12V

A+12V A+12V A+12V A+12V A+12V A+12V A+12V A-12V A-12V A-12V A-12V A-12V A-12V A-12V

+

-

1U5A
NE5532

3

2
1

8
4

+

-

1U5B
NE5532

5

6
7

8
4

1R32 620

1R28 620

1R33 620

1R29 620

1R34 620

1R30 620

1R31
620

1R35 620

1C25 182

1C24 182

1C26
152

1C110
682

1C28 152

+

-

1U4A
NE5532

3

2
1

8
4

+

-

1U4B
NE5532

5

6
7

8
4

1R14 620

1R10 620

1R15 620

1R11 620

1R16 620

1R13620

1R12
620

1R17 620

1C14 182

1C13 182

1C15
182

1C109
682

1C17 182

1Q3
BC850B

1C31
471

1Q4
BS170

1R38 1M 1R39 1K

1R41 300

1R37
47K 1R40

10

1R44
33

1R42 100

+

-

1U7A
OPA2134

3

2
1

8
4

1C32 10pF

1Q5
2SC1815

1R52 4K7

KJ1
TO2 12V

8
9

7

3
2

4
1
10

1D1

1N4148

1C30 1U/1160V 1R36 4K7

1R43
10

1C33
100U/16V

1C34
104

LED2
GREED

1R45 3K9

1Q1
BC850B

1C20
471

1Q2
BS170

1R20 1M 1R21 1K

1R23 300

1R19
47K 1R22

10

1R26
33

1R24 100

+

-

1Y7B
OPA2134

5

6
7

8
4

1C21 10pF

1C19 1U/160V 1R18 4K7

1R25
10

1C22
100U/16V

1C23
104

LED1
GREED

1R27 3K9

+

-

1U6A
OPA2134

3

2
1

8
4

+

-

1U6A
OPA2134

3

2
1

8
4

+

1C18 10U

+

1C29 10U

+

1C36
47U

+ 1C35
47U +

1C37
47U

+ 1C39
47U +

1C41
47U

+ 1C42
47U

1C105
104

1C106
104

1C107
104 1C108

104

1C40
104 1C41

104

1C111
104

1C112
104
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3/8

VD[0..7]

ADV_VD0
ADV_VD1
ADV_VD2
ADV_VD3
ADV_VD4
ADV_VD5
ADV_VD6
ADV_VD7

VD0
VD1
VD2
VD3

VD4

VD6
VD5

VD7

SCL#
SDA#

/H_SYNC
/V_SYNC

RST#

VCLK

LUMA_OUT#

CHROMA_OUT#

CR_OUT#

CB_OUT#

Y_OUT#

VIDEO_OUT#

VD[0..7]

/H_SYNC
/V_SYNC

SCL#
SDA#

VCLK

RST#

AV25

AV33
AV25

AV25

D5V AV25

V+5

V-5

V+5V

V-5V

VDD

AV25 AV25 AV25

AV33VCC33

RB14 33x4
1 8
2 7
3 6
4 5

RB15 33x4
1 8
2 7
3 6
4 5

R21
4K7

C21
104

R19
750

R17
750

C19
104

C134
104

C20
104

C135
104

U14 APL1117-2.5

3 2

1

IN OUT

G
N

D

+
C38

470U/16V

1
2

+
C37

470U/16V

1
2

FB1 B060

C16
104

FB3 B060
1 2

FB4 B060
1 2

C23
104

C24
104

+C39
470U/16V

+C40
470U/16V

C52
104

C26
104

C53
104

C55
104

C54
104

C25
104

R23 33
R22 33

R14 33

R15 33
R13 33
R12 33

+C56
47U/16V

+C57
47U/16V

U6
ADV7300AKST

51
52
53
54
55
58
59
60
61
62

50
49

48

33

32

20

22
21 63

44

43

42

39

38

37

35

46

36
45

47

19

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
26
27
28
29
30

23
24
25

31

34

6411 40 57

1
10
41
56

S0
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9

S_HSYNC
S_VSYNC

S_BLANK

RESET

CLKIN_A

A
LS

B

SCLOCK
SDATA CLKIN_B

DAC_A

DAC_B

DAC_C

DAC_D

DAC_E

DAC_F

RSET2

VREF

COMP2
COMP1

RSET1

I2C

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6
Y7
Y8
Y9

C0
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7
C8
C9

P_HSYNC
P_VSYNC
P_BLANK

RTC_SCR_TR

EXT_LF

G
N

D
_I

O

D
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

D
G

N
D

VDD_IO
VDD
VAA
VDD

R18
10

R20
10

R39
680

C18
820pF

C17
392

+
C22

220U/16V

1
2

C133
104

+
C15

47U/16V

1
2

R11 10
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PY*

PR*

V-5V

V+5V

V+5V

V-5V

V-5V V-5V

V-5V

V+5V

V-5V

V-5V

V+5V

V+5V

V+5V

V-5V

V+5V

V+5V

V-5V

PB*

V-5V

V+5V

V-5V

V-5V

V+5V

V+5V

V+5V

V-5V

V+5V

V-5V

PR*

PY*

PB*

V+5V

CVBS_OUT#

CHROMA_OUT#

LUMA_OUT#

Y_OUT#

CR_OUT#

CB_OUT#

221-PB

221-PR

221-PY

Y/G-OUT

U/B-OUT

V/R-OUT

CVBS-OUT

LUMA-OUT

CHROMA-OUT

VS-OUT HS-OUT
221-VS 221-HS

PR2-OUT

PR1-OUT

PB2-OUT

PB1-OUT

PY2-OUT

PY1-OUT

Y/G-SCART

U/B-SCART

V/R-SCART

CVBS-SCART

R24
300

+

-

U7A
TSH94ID

3

2
1

4
11

R26 470 R25 470

+

-

U7B
TSH94ID

5

6
7

4
11

R28 470R29 470

R32 470 R31 470

+

-

U7D
TSH94ID12

13
14

4
11

R120
300

R119
300

R118
300

L1 4.7uH

C136
33pF

C138
33pF

C137
33pF

R30
300

L2 4.7uH

R27
300

L3 4.7uH

33
300

+

-

U8A
TSH94ID

3

2
1

4
11

R35 470 R34 470

+

-

U8B
TSH94ID

5

6
7

4
11

R37 470R38 470

R41 470 R40 470

+

-

U8D
TSH94ID12

13
14

4
11

R123
300

R122
300

R121
300

L4 4.7uH

C139
33pF

C141
33pF

C140
33pF

R39
300

R36
300

L5 4.7uH

L6 4.7uH

R56
150

R59 470

L9 1UH
+

-

U12B
TSH94ID5

6
7

4
11

C51
22P

+

-

U11D
TSH94ID

12

13
14

4
11

L7 1UH

R67 470

C48
22P

R68 470

R58 470

+

-

U11C
TSH94ID

10

9
8

4
11

R66
150

R69 75

R72 75

R70 470

R60 75

R57
150

R65
150

R54 470

+

-

U12D
TSH94ID12

13
14

4
11

R49
150

+

-

U12C
TSH94ID

10

9
8

4
11

R61 470R62 470

+

-

U12A
TSH94ID

3

2
1

4
11

R51 470

R63 75

R52 75
L8 1UH

R50 470

R55 75

R48
150

C47
22P

R78 0

+

-

U11A
TSH94ID3

2
1

4
11

R80 33

R74 0

+

-

U11B
TSH94ID5

6
7

4
11

R76 33

R71 470

R53 470

R140 75 R141 OPEN

R125 0

+C27 OPEN

R127 0

+C28 OPEN

R126 75

R124 75

+C30 OPEN

R131 0

+C29 OPEN

R129 0

R130 75

R128 75

+C32 OPEN

R135 0

+C31 OPEN

R133 0

R134 75

R132 75

+

C34 220uF/16V

R139 OPEN

+C33 220uF/16V

R137 OPEN

R138 75

R136 75

R42 75 C36 104

+

C35 220uF/16V
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RXD
TXD
SCL
SDA
IR2

DR-OUT

DL-OUT

U/B-SCART

CVBS-SCART

U/B-OUT

CVBS-OUT

Y/G-OUT

V/R-OUT
CHROMA-OUT LUMA-OUT

VS-OUT

PY2-OUT
PY1-OUT
PB2-OUT

PR2-OUT
PB1-OUT

PR1-OUT
HS-OUT

V/G-SCART

Y/G-SCART

#SCART

SPDIF

AUX4
AUX7

AUX5
AUX6

#POWER_STY

+12VD

VDD

A5V IEC_VCC

P5V VCC VCC

R82
4K7

1L3 FBSMT

1L4 FBSMT

1L5 FBSMT

JP7 SCART

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

AUDIO OUT R
AUDIO IN R
AUDIO OUT L
AUDIO GND
VIDEO GND
AUDIO IN L
BLUE
FUNCTION
VIDEO GND
NC
GREEN
NC
VIDEO GND
VIDEO GND
RED
RGB/VIDEO SELECT
VIDEO GND
VIDEO GND
VIDEO OUTPUT
VIDEO INPUT
VIDEO GND

3 5

6 8

JP5
SVIDEO

JP6
RCA

FB101 0

Q4
2SC1815

R87
4K7

R88 4K7

R81
100

JP4

HEADER 7X2

12
34
56
78
910

1112
1314

FB103 0

R83 10

C58 103

R84 OPEN

C59 103

R85 OPEN

C60 103

R86 10

C61 103

1R43 OPEN

C160 103

1JP4
RCA

1

2

1L6 EMI

1 2 3

1R55 100

1R57 300

1C67
104

1U12C

74ACT125

9
8

10

1C66
47U

1U12D

74ACT125

12
11

13

1U12B

74ACT125

5
6

4

1U12A

74ACT125

2
3

1

1JP3 SHARP

1

2

3

IN

VCC

GND

1R53 10

1R54 33

1R58
100

1FB4 0

1R59 10

1C68 103

1R60 OPEN

1C69 103

1R61 10

1C70 103

1R62 OPEN

1C71 103

JP3

HEADER 7X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14

JP10

HEADER 7

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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VD[0..7]

N
V

D
6

N
V

D
7

N
V

C
LK

N
V

C
A

S
#

N
V

D
11

N
V

A
9

N
V

A
7

N
V

D
10

N
V

D
2

N
V

A
8

N
V

A
2

N
V

D
9

N
V

D
14

N
V

D
0

N
V

D
3

N
V

A
1

N
V

A
6

N
V

A
4

N
V

A
10

N
V

R
A

S
#

N
V

A
0

N
V

D
13

N
V

A
3

N
V

A
13

N
V

D
8

N
V

D
4

N
V

D
5

N
V

A
11

N
V

C
LK

N
V

D
12

NV_SDA

N
V

A
12

N
V

D
15

N
V

A
5
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2
DVD26 DVD AND CD PLAYER USER GUIDE

3
DVD26 DVD AND CD PLAYER USER GUIDE

INTRODUCTION

Technical specification
Video Performance 
Features                   Video Dac: Analog devices ADV7300A

                                 108MHz/12bit 

                                 DVS Ultra Silent

                                 Twin-Wave Laser Pickup for CD/Video CD/CD-R/ 
                                 CD-RW/DVD-R/RW (DVD Video Format)

                                 Slow Motion Playback (Except VCD Reverse)

                                 JPEG Playback

Audio Performance 
Features                   Audio Dac: Burr-Brown PCM1738

                                 24bit/192kHz 

                                 MP3 Playback Capability

                                 THD + Noise, 0.009% at 1 kHz

                                 Dynamic range, 100dB

                                 Signal-to-noise Ratio, 100dB

                                 Channel separation, 100 dB

                                 Output Level, 2.0V 

                                 Dolby® Digital and dts® Digital Outputs

                                 Dolby® Digital and dts® Downmixing -> 2-ch

Convenience 
Features                   Resume Function (DVD)

                                 Repeat Mode

                                 Program Play  (CD's only)

Output Terminals 
Video                        Component Video (Y, Cr, Cb) Output x 1 (Gold
                                 Plated), interlaced

                                 Component Video (Y, Cr, Cb) Output x 1 (Gold
                                 Plated), progressive

                                 S-Video x 1 (Gold Plated)

                                 Composite Video Output x 1 (Gold Plated)

                                 21-pin Scart x 1, RGB compatible

                                 VGA x 1, progressive

Output Terminals 
Audio                        Dolby® Digital/dts®/LPCM Coaxial Output x 1

                                 Dolby® Digital/dts®/LPCM Optical Output x 1

                                 Analog Output x 1 (2 x RCA) (Gold Plated)

Output Terminals 
Others                       IR input, 3,5 mm

                                 Data input,

                                 RS232 input

Construction             2mm Heavy Duty chassis.

Power Consumption   Operating: 35 W, Standby: 10 W

Dimensions (WxHxD) 430 x 100 x 380 mm

Weight                      10,5 kg

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine 

http://www.manualslib.com/

